Historical Archive and Report Database

PRECIP**

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.34
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.35

— BUREAU OF — Trinity Lake Daily Operations
RECLAMATION Run Date: 10/21/2024
September 2024
STORAGE RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION**
1000 ACRE-FEET COMPUTED*
DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE INFLOW C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET C.F.S. INCHES INCHES
1,824.7
1 2,328.20 1,821.0 -3.7 85 1,828 0 0 112 0.28
2 2,327.92 1,817.2 -3.8 -78 1,719 0 0 124 0.31
3 2,327.71 1,814.3 -2.8 237 1,581 0 0 92 0.23
4 2,327.48 1,811.2 -3.1 352 1,829 0 0 96 0.24
5 2,327.23 1,807.8 -34 249 1,855 0 0 104 0.26
6 2,326.94 1,803.9 -39 64 1,942 0 0 103 0.26
7 2,326.66 1,800.1 -3.8 127 1,947 0 0 87 0.22
8 2,326.33 1,795.6 -4.5 -75 2,077 0 0 95 0.24
9 2,326.06 1,792.0 -3.6 86 1,818 0 0 107 0.27
10 2,325.81 1,788.6 -34 -30 1,583 0 0 83 0.21
1 2,325.45 1,783.8 -4.8 -474 1,867 0 0 99 0.25
12 2,325.19 1,780.3 -3.5 151 1,823 0 0 91 0.23
13 2,324.96 1,777.2 -3.1 217 1,699 0 0 75 0.19
14 2,324.68 1,773.5 -3.7 134 1,965 0 0 59 0.15
15 2,324.42 1,770.0 -3.5 -37 1,619 0 0 98 0.25
16 2,324.20 1,767.0 -2.9 174 1,592 0 0 67 0.17
17 2,323.95 1,763.7 -3.3 27 1,685 0 0 27 0.07
18 2,323.73 1,760.8 -2.9 368 1,783 0 0 63 0.16
19 2,323.47 1,757.3 -3.5 113 1,786 0 0 74 0.19
20 2,323.23 1,754.1 -3.2 246 1,788 0 0 70 0.18
21 2,323.02 1,751.3 -2.8 153 1,505 0 0 59 0.15
22 2,322.79 1,748.2 -3.1 218 1,675 0 0 82 0.21
23 2,322.55 1,745.1 -3.2 238 1,781 0 0 62 0.16
24 2,322.33 1,742.1 -29 227 1,621 0 0 78 0.20
25 2,322.04 1,738.3 -3.8 49 1,906 0 0 82 0.21
26 2,321.75 1,734.5 -3.8 37 1,895 0 0 74 0.19
27 2,321.54 1,731.7 -2.8 223 1,547 0 0 74 0.19
28 2,321.29 1,728.4 -3.3 58 1,665 0 0 58 0.15
29 2,321.02 1,724.8 -3.6 89 1,805 0 0 81 0.21
30 2,320.65 1,720.0 -4.9 -667 1,716 0 0 70 0.18
TOTALS -104.6 2,561 52,902 0 0 2,446 6.21
ACRE-FEET -104,600 5,080 104,931 0 0 4,852
Comments: * COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION
** Evaporation and precipitation records taken from station at Trinity River Hatchery.
SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET) Precipitation
Power 104,931 Outlet 0 This month 0.35
Spill 0 Total 104,931 October 01, 2023 To date 36.43



